Essex County Archery Association Imperial Clout Competition
UK Record Status and Tassel Award
Held at Whitbread Sports Ground, Durham Avenue, Woodford Green, Essex, IG8 7NJ
Sunday 18th September 2022
Weather: Sunny with cloud and a chilling wind
Judges in Charge: Mick and Maggie Pearce / Lord Patron: Paul Clark
Tournament Organiser: Clare Felgate - Tel: 07956 50000 / Email: clare.felgate@gmail.com

Sunday 18th September - Imperial

Placing Name Club Hits Golds Score
Mens Compound - ECAA

1st Philip Borg Burntwood 41 4 108

2nd Raymond Bradshaw Harlow Bowmen 10 0 21

Mens Compound - Visitor
1st Joshua Moore Hingham Bowmen 72 9 239
2nd Chris Moore Hingham Bowmen 71 9 216

Mens Barebow - ECAA

1st Mindaugas Sakalauska Oakfield Archers 49 1 103
2nd Richard Mohammed Woodford Archers 47 1 102
3rd Ed Taylor-Rich Woodford Archers 40 2 79
4th Martin Vidgeon-Hart Mayflower Archers 32 1 74
5th Anthony Sharkey Woodford Archers 32 1 64
6th Michael Smith Woodford Archers 31 0 54
7th Reg Smith Woodford Archers 14 0 28
8th Barry Cooper Harlow Bowmen 1 0 1
Mens Barebow - Visitor
1st lan Downham Neston Company of Archers 38 1 87
Mens Longbow - ECAA
1st Steve Spragg Noak Hill Archers 13 0 27
2nd Christopher Hudson Harlow Bowmen 10 0 17
3rd Steve Morkus Noak Hill Archers 9 0 15
4th Michael Wollaston Noak Hill Archers 6 0 11
5th Paul Clark CTR 3 0 6
Mens Longbow - Visitor
1st Dicky Summers Southampton Archery Club 36 1 83
2nd Evgeny Shapiro County Oak 29 1 71
3rd Chris Dunn Kettering Archers 29 1 62
4th Geoff Wright Hingham Bowmen 23 0 47
Mens Recurve - ECAA
1st Bob Riley Noak Hill Archers 62 1 146
2nd Paul Tolson West Essex Bowmen 49 1 119
3rd Martin Skinner CTRA 53 1 118
4th Dave Wiltshire HDSA 2 0 6



1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

2nd
2nd

1st
2nd

1st

1st

Lady
Gent

Ladies Compound - ECAA
Ellie Vidgeon-Hart Mayflower Archers
Ladies Compound - Visitor

Victoria Mill Hingham Bowmen

Ladies Barebow - ECAA
Linda Roberts Oakfield Archers

Ladies Barebow - Visitor
Barbara Williams HCA

Ladies Longbow - ECAA
Sharon Lawrence Noak Hill Archers

Ladies Longbow - Visitor
Roz Summers Southampton Archery Club

Ladies Recurve - ECAA
Jessica Tolson West Essex Bowmen

Junior Boys U16 - Recurve - ECAA
Kieran Norris Broxhill Juniors

Junior Boys U14 - Recurve - ECAA
Zachary Tolson West Essex Bowmen

Highest Scoring Barebow Archer - Lady, Gent, Boy, Girl
Mindaugas Sakalauska Oakfield Archers
Linda Roberts Oakfield Archers

Highest scoring Longbow Archer - Lady, Gent, Boy, Girl
Steve Spragg Noak Hill Archers
Sharon Lawrence Noak Hill Archers

Married Couples
Roz & Dicky Summers Southampton Archery Club
Sharon & Mark Lawrence Noak Hill Archers

Most Improved Overall
Michael Wollaston Noak Hill Archers

Lord Patron Prizes
Jessica Tolson West Essex Bowmen
Barry Cooper Harlow Bowmen

51

69

35

55

11

44

18

30

15

49
35

13
11

137

168

81

151

23

100

35

55

26

103
81

27
23



