Essex County Archery Association Imperial Clout Competition UK Record Status and Tassel Award Held at Whitbread Sports Ground, Durham Avenue, Woodford Green, Essex, IG8 7NJ Sunday 18th September 2022 Weather: Sunny with cloud and a chilling wind Judges in Charge: Mick and Maggie Pearce / Lord Patron: Paul Clark

Tournament Organiser: Clare Felgate - Tel: 07956 50000 / Email: clare.felgate@gmail.com

	Sunday 18th September - Imperial							
Placing	Name	Club	Hits	Golds	Score			
	Mens Compound - ECAA							
1st	Philip Borg	Burntwood	41	4	108			
2nd	Raymond Bradshaw	Harlow Bowmen	10	0	21			
	Mens Compound - Visitor							
1st	Joshua Moore	Hingham Bowmen	72	9	239			
2nd	Chris Moore	Hingham Bowmen	71	9	216			
	Mens Barebow - ECAA							
1st	Mindaugas Sakalauska	Oakfield Archers	49	1	103			
2nd	Richard Mohammed	Woodford Archers	47	1	102			
3rd	Ed Taylor-Rich	Woodford Archers	40	2	79			
4th	Martin Vidgeon-Hart	Mayflower Archers	32	1	74			
5th	Anthony Sharkey	Woodford Archers	32	1	64			
6th	Michael Smith	Woodford Archers	31	0	54			
7th	Reg Smith	Woodford Archers	14	0	28			
8th	Barry Cooper	Harlow Bowmen	1	0	1			
	Mens Barebow - Visitor							
1st	lan Downham	Neston Company of Archers	38	1	87			
	Mana Lanahawa FCAA							
1.0+	Mens Longbow - ECAA	Noak Hill Archers	10	0	27			
1st 2nd	Steve Spragg Christopher Hudson	Harlow Bowmen	13 10	-				
2nd 2rd	Steve Morkus	Noak Hill Archers	10 9	0 0	17			
3rd 4th	Michael Wollaston	Noak Hill Archers	-	-	15 11			
-	Paul Clark		6 3	0 0	6			
5th	Paul Clark	CTR	5	0	0			
	Mens Longbow - Visitor							
1st	Dicky Summers	Southampton Archery Club	36	1	83			
2nd	Evgeny Shapiro	County Oak	29	1	71			
3rd	Chris Dunn	Kettering Archers	29	1	62			
4th	Geoff Wright	Hingham Bowmen	23	0	47			
	Scon Wight		23	Ū	-77			
	Mens Recurve - ECAA							
1st	Bob Riley	Noak Hill Archers	62	1	146			
2nd	Paul Tolson	West Essex Bowmen	49	1	119			
3rd	Martin Skinner	CTRA	53	1	118			
4th	Dave Wiltshire	HDSA	2	0	6			
			-	č	Ũ			

1st	Ladies Compound - ECAA Ellie Vidgeon-Hart	Mayflower Archers	51	5	137		
1st	Ladies Compound - Visitor Victoria Mill	Hingham Bowmen	69	0	168		
1st	Ladies Barebow - ECAA Linda Roberts	Oakfield Archers	35	1	81		
1st	Ladies Barebow - Visitor Barbara Williams	НСА	55	2	151		
1st	Ladies Longbow - ECAA Sharon Lawrence	Noak Hill Archers	11	0	23		
1st	Ladies Longbow - Visitor Roz Summers	Southampton Archery Club	44	2	100		
1st	Ladies Recurve - ECAA Jessica Tolson	West Essex Bowmen	18	0	35		
1st	Junior Boys U16 - Recurve - Kieran Norris	ECAA Broxhill Juniors	30	1	55		
1st	Junior Boys U14 - Recurve - Zachary Tolson	ECAA West Essex Bowmen	15	0	26		
1st	Highest Scoring Barebow Archer - Lady, Gent, Boy, Girl						
2nd	Mindaugas Sakalauska	Oakfield Archers	49	1	103		
2nd	Linda Roberts	Oakfield Archers	35	1	81		
	Highest scoring Longbow Archer - Lady, Gent, Boy, Girl						
1st	Steve Spragg	Noak Hill Archers	13	0	27		
2nd	Sharon Lawrence	Noak Hill Archers	11	0	23		
1st	Married Couples Roz & Dicky Summers Sharon & Mark Lawrence	Southampton Archery Club Noak Hill Archers					
1st	Most Improved Overall Michael Wollaston	Noak Hill Archers					
Lady Gent	Lord Patron Prizes Jessica Tolson Barry Cooper	West Essex Bowmen Harlow Bowmen					